any relevant PRC laws and regulations. Pursuant to code provision A.1.8 of the Corporate Governance

Code, a listed company should make appropriate insurance arrangement in respect of possible legal actions

against its directors. In June 2013, the Shareholders at the 2012 annual general meeting considered and

passed the resolution of arranging liability insurance cover for the Company’s directors, supervisors and

senior management. The Company is currently actively involved in maintaining insurance cover for each

of its directors in accordance with the relevant procedures. Save as disclosed above, during the Reporting

Period, the Company fully complied with the principles and code provisions stipulated under the Corporate

Governance Code.

Chapter 6	Changes in Share Capital and Information
	 about Shareholders

34

I.	 Changes in share capital
(I)	 Table of changes in share capital

1.	 Table of changes in share capital

Unit: share

Before current change Current increase or decrease (+,-) After current change

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

Issue of new
Shares Bonus Share

Conversion
of capital

reserve fund
into share

capital

Others Subtotal Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%)

I . Trade-restr ic ted Shares 852,489,559 31.704 0 0 0 -852,407,959 -852,407,959 81,600 0.003

1. State-held Shares 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

2.
Shares  he ld by state-
owned legal  persons

852,407,959 31.701 0 0 0 -852,407,959 -852,407,959 0 0.000

3.
Other  domest ica l ly
he ld Shares

81,600 0.003 0 0 0 0 0 81,600 0.003

Inc luding: 	� Shares  he ld
by domest ic
non-state-owned
legal  persons

81,600 0.003 0 0 0 0 0 81,600 0.003

	� Shares  he ld by
domest ic  natura l
persons

0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

4. Fore ign-held Shares 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

Inc luding: 	� Shares  he ld by
fore ign legal
persons

0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

	� Shares  he ld by
fore ign natura l
persons

0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

I I .
Shares  without t rade
rest r ic t ions

1,836,420,979 68.296 0 0 0 852,407,959 852,407,959 2,688,828,938 99.997

1. RMB common Shares 1,070,527,059 39.813 0 0 0 852,407,959 852,407,959 1,922,935,018 71.514

2.
Domest ica l ly  l i s ted
fore ign Shares

0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

3.
Overseas l i s ted fore ign
Shares

765,893,920 28.483 0 0 0 0 0 765,893,920 28.483

4. Others 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

I I I . Tota l  number of  Shares 2,688,910,538 100.000 0 0 0 0 0 2,688,910,538 100.000

As at the end of the Reporting Period, the total share capital of the Company comprised of

2,688,910,538 Shares, including 1,923,016,618 A Shares and 765,893,920 H Shares.

35Interim Report 2013 Shanghai Pharmaceuticals Holding Co., Ltd.

Chapter 6	Changes in Share Capital and Information
	 about Shareholders

(II)	 Changes in trade-restricted Shares
Unit: share

Name of

Shareholder

Number of

trade-restricted

Shares at the

beginning of

the period

Number of

Shares released

from trade

restrictions

during the

Reporting

Period

Number of

additional

trade-

restricted